
2025 DePauw University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-26   Conf: 3-12   Home: 2-9   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (1), Johnson (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dorsey (1), Florida (1),
Hawk (1), Morrow (1), Osterling (1), Straub (1), Whitehead (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Johnson, Grady .344 38-38 154 22 53 8 0 3 31 70 .455 11 6 19 2 .405 2 1 3-3 34 76 10 .917
2 Bond, Max .316 38-38 155 29 49 5 0 3 20 63 .406 22 4 24 2 .412 1 2 10-13 50 112 8 .953
8 Knoll, Carter .288 38-38 153 22 44 12 0 6 29 74 .484 15 2 36 5 .353 3 0 0-0 296 17 6 .981
42 Florida, Louis .248 32-31 113 16 28 2 1 3 17 41 .363 10 13 38 2 .375 0 0 7-7 44 6 4 .926
9 Walkey, Tyler .245 33-32 106 14 26 2 0 0 7 28 .264 17 5 14 3 .369 2 0 8-10 61 74 2 .985
21 Straub, Drew .239 32-28 109 17 26 5 0 2 11 37 .339 18 4 34 0 .366 0 0 0-1 51 1 2 .963
31 Furbert, Micaiah .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Davis, Cooper .318 10-6 22 7 7 0 0 0 5 7 .318 5 2 6 0 .483 0 0 2-3 46 5 1 .981
30 Whitehead, Nolan .300 17-15 50 6 15 2 1 2 11 25 .500 7 0 10 0 .379 1 0 1-2 78 7 0 1.000
4 Dorsey, Bryson .276 24-23 87 10 24 4 1 0 9 30 .345 7 2 17 0 .344 0 3 3-4 154 10 3 .982
19 Murray, Jack .271 21-15 48 13 13 1 0 1 6 17 .354 6 2 14 0 .375 0 1 7-8 19 0 1 .950
24 Osterling, Nolan .261 12-6 23 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .261 3 0 5 0 .346 0 1 0-0 6 0 1 .857
1 Howard, Aidan .244 25-24 82 19 20 5 2 1 11 32 .390 15 9 24 2 .407 2 1 8-8 35 0 2 .946
12 O'Connell, Zach .222 7-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Hawk, Charlie .167 16-12 30 2 5 1 0 1 4 9 .300 0 0 13 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 6 3 .769
27 Morrow, Cuinn .155 21-15 58 5 9 1 0 0 5 10 .172 10 0 13 1 .271 2 0 6-6 37 2 0 1.000
44 Stratman, Chase .125 6-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Heflin, Nate .111 12-9 27 3 3 2 0 0 2 5 .185 5 2 13 0 .294 0 0 0-0 8 4 2 .857
32 Hulen, Nate .103 13-11 39 3 4 1 0 1 3 8 .205 3 3 22 0 .222 0 0 1-1 18 1 0 1.000
20 Arnold, Drew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Thompson, Luke .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Gilmore, Brayden .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 38-38 1278 193 336 51 5 23 177 466 .365 159 54 310 17 .365 13 9 56-66 955 347 51 .962
Opponents .296 38-38 1267 281 375 70 9 23 245 532 .420 172 67 258 16 .402 20 18 72-86 978 300 41 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Murray, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
37 Hudspeth, Tanner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
40 Bishop, Henry 1.29 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 1 1 3 1 2 0 0 .280 0 0 0 0 0
12 O'Connell, Zach 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 1 2 3 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
39 Tencza, Nate 2.86 1-0 5 5 1 0-0 0 22.0 25 9 7 1 18 4 0 1 .291 0 3 0 0 1
35 Windmiller, Jaylen 3.47 0-2 8 4 0 0-0 0 23.1 23 14 9 6 13 2 2 0 .247 2 0 0 1 2
22 Riendeau, Pearse 4.41 2-3 6 6 1 0-0 0 32.2 27 20 16 12 30 5 1 2 .227 4 5 0 2 1
36 Humble, Jack 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lewis, Jamison 5.70 2-7 12 9 1 0-0 0 47.1 48 34 30 20 26 6 1 3 .261 5 7 0 0 3
11 Heldebrand, Holt 6.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 5 4 2 4 2 0 3 .414 1 1 0 1 0
26 Thometz, Jake 6.20 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 2 20.1 26 20 14 6 23 5 0 1 .306 1 5 0 2 2
10 O'Meara, Finn 6.52 1-2 14 2 0 0-0 1 29.0 20 26 21 26 35 4 0 0 .196 8 13 0 2 1
43 Quinn, Giacomo 6.75 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 3 2 10 1 0 0 0 .125 1 1 0 1 0
18 Stephan, Lucas 7.65 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 23 17 17 8 21 6 1 3 .299 0 5 1 2 1
17 Loza, Talan 7.98 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 24 13 13 1 9 8 1 2 .369 1 2 0 1 0
28 Hawk, Charlie 9.82 1-5 11 7 0 0-0 0 44.0 57 53 48 38 49 13 2 4 .313 14 8 1 1 3
16 Curry, Johnny 10.80 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 38 22 22 10 7 7 0 4 .469 3 5 2 4 3
33 Heitert, Josh 14.14 2-3 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 23 24 22 11 10 3 0 0 .383 9 6 0 3 0
14 Ritter, Matt 14.85 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 11 11 12 4 2 0 0 .280 4 3 0 0 1
27 Morrow, Cuinn 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 .333 2 2 0 0 0
34 Benes, Justin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.84 12-26 138 38 3 1 4 318.1 375 281 242 172 258 70 9 23 .296 56 67 4 20 18
Opponents 4.61 26-12 123 38 4 4 13 326.0 336 193 167 159 310 51 5 23 .263 29 54 2 13 9



PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Whitehead (5), Dorsey (4), Davis (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Hawk 2, Lewis 1, O'Meara 1, Tencza 1,
Windmiller 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-171), Dorsey (47-54), Whitehead (14-18), O'Meara (13-13), Hawk (12-15), Davis (11-
13), Heitert (8-10), Riendeau (7-7), Stephan (7-8), Lewis (6-8), Windmiller (5-5), Curry (4-7), Ritter (2-2), Tencza (2-3), Bishop (1-2),
Humble (1-1), Morrow (1-1), O'Connell (1-1), Quinn (1-1), Thometz (1-1)   



2025 DePauw University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Whitehead, Nolan 85 78 7 0 1.000 1 14 4 .778 5 0
27 Morrow, Cuinn 39 37 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Hulen, Nate 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lewis, Jamison 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
35 Windmiller, Jaylen 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
39 Tencza, Nate 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 O'Connell, Zach 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Ritter, Matt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Curry, Johnny 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
33 Heitert, Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
17 Loza, Talan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Stephan, Lucas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
36 Humble, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Hudspeth, Tanner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Bishop, Henry 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
44 Stratman, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Walkey, Tyler 137 61 74 2 .985 12 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dorsey, Bryson 167 154 10 3 .982 3 47 7 .870 4 1
8 Knoll, Carter 319 296 17 6 .981 22 0 0 — 0 0
6 Davis, Cooper 52 46 5 1 .981 0 11 2 .846 3 0
21 Straub, Drew 54 51 1 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bond, Max 170 50 112 8 .953 14 0 0 — 0 0
19 Murray, Jack 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Howard, Aidan 37 35 0 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Florida, Louis 54 44 6 4 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Grady 120 34 76 10 .917 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heflin, Nate 14 8 4 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Osterling, Nolan 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Riendeau, Pearse 6 1 4 1 .833 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
28 Hawk, Charlie 13 4 6 3 .769 0 12 3 .800 0 0
10 O'Meara, Finn 7 1 4 2 .714 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
26 Thometz, Jake 4 0 1 3 .250 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Heldebrand, Holt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Arnold, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gilmore, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Thompson, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Furbert, Micaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Benes, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Quinn, Giacomo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1353 955 347 51 .962 64 144 27 .842 12 1
Opponents 1319 978 300 41 .969 70 112 19 .855 5 0


